
Publtc H a l l  ,Lodl ,Ca l i forn ia .  Feb. 6,1911. 

In  r e g u l a r  s e s s i o n  o f  the  aoard of  Trustees of t h e  C i t y  

of Lod1, the fo l lowing  Trus tees  being p resen t :  J.M.Blodgett,F.O.mJ.e, 

G . E . Lawrence and C . A .  Rich. P res iden t  Lawrence presldln&. Absent : . 
Trus tee  L.Vill1nger. 

The Minutes of the meeting o f  January 23,1911,were read 

and approved. 

The Reports  of t he  Xarshal  and t h e  Poundmaster for t he  

nor,th o f  JanmrY,and o f  E n ~ i n e e r  Henderson on the  water system were 

read  and f i l e d .  

The fo l lowing  Appl ica t ions  f o r  Sui lding Permits were read 

and granted :  
Fred Bender ,addi t ion t o  dwell lng a t  330 E.Valnut; 
J.B.Waugh, a d d i t i o n  t o  dwg.at 223 E.Locust S t . ;  
Xrs.Laura E.Pope,addLtlon t o  dwg.at 216 N.Maln S t . ;  
W.M.Lfason,additlon t o  dwg.at Cor.Schoo1 & Lockeford Sta.,; , 

Mrs.McCollm,addltion t o  dwg.at 215 W.Walnut; 
C . E . Permnan ,remodeling dwg .at 7 W . Lockef ord S t .  ;. 
W .  S . Robbins ,chicken house a t  106  E .Walnut S t .  ; 
Bertha Nlcholson ,dwel l ing , lo t s  13 & 1 4  block 2 Barnhart T r .  

S.H.Zimernan , reDreaent lng the Business Men's Association, 

stated t h a t  t h e  bUSineSE men wanted t o  have 17 e l e c t r o l i e r s  placed 

i n  the bUBine88 p a r t  o f  town,tmd asked that  no action be taken I n .  . 

t he  p l ac inz  o f  s treet  l i g h t s  I n  t h a t  part  of town till  the  committee 

could taice the  matter up. 

A g e t i t l o n  signed by f o u r t e e n  proper ty  Owners on Sacramento 

Street  ,asking that  a pavement c o s t i n g  not  t o  exceed 150 per foot  be 

placed on the  b l o c k  b a t m e n  Locust and Lockeford 8 t s .  and the blox 

between L o d l  Ave. and O a k  St. ,wa? read and f l l e d .  

F.A.DougherZy,on behalf of  D.B.Buell,delivered a deed t o  

a c e r t a i n  l o t  on E a s t  E ~ E  St ree t , t he  price being #20O.Q0. Upon notion, 

a warrant  w a s  ordered drawn i n  favor  o f  F.A.Dougherty f o r  two h-mdred 

dollar8 t o  pay f o r  t:?e lot, 

UTon mot ion , t i  warrant was ordered drwan i n  accordance w i t h  

the engineer  ' 8  recomiendatioh . i n  f a v o r  o f  W l l l i a m s  & Beleer on a/o 

of t h e i r  con t r ac t  . 
The fo l lowing  claims aga ins t  the  C i t y  were read and ordered 

gal d : 
J.M.McMai?on,~alary,fees and post@%,---- $139:'70 
J.M.!dcMahon,Amts.yaid by him f o r  I b r .  ,-- 66~90 
Frank Rochette,Labor,------------------- 75.00 

75.00 
H.B.Coleman,Salary and Em.,------------- 93.60 
G.G ..A ~egper,Salaxy,---------------------- 90.00 
E.E.Breitenbucher,Salary,---------------- 10 00 
F.V.Coliian,Salary and fuml~ating,-------  13.00 
J.A.lienning,Salary,Yxp.and Lmys,------- 190.0s 
~.~,Gillstte,Labor,--------------------- 12.05 

A F 4 d n g  Labor ____-___________________  . ._ 



The claim of Psrrin Bros. for $2.50 for placing p o s t  at 

Library was referred to the Library Board. 

t 001s he needed. 

prices on 
Flumblng Insgeetor Hepyer was Instructed to get  what sewer 

On motlon,the Board  adjoiirned till Feb.l3,19ll,at t h e  usual hour 
and place. Attest : !&-7-4-'>V 5 L? Q -& City c l c r y  


